®
CTF-0xxx-5-SA
SERIES
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
Quick Start Guide
1. 	Open the CT by carefully prying out the locking
tabs on each side of the sensing window and

5. 	Verify that the display or controller is reading the
output correctly.
Part Number KeySpecifications
Current Measurement 0 to 600A (AC)
Output Signal 0 to 5A (AC)
Accuracy
150A model ± 1.5% @ 60Hz,
(10-100% of rated current)
200 to 600A models ±1% @ 60Hz,
(10-100% of rated current)
Frequency Range 50 to 400Hz
Primary Circuit Voltage 0.6 kV maximum (600V)
Temperature Range -20° to +50°C [-4° to +122°F]
Dimensions ID 2.22” x 1.19” (56.3 x 30.2 mm)
Case UL 94V-0 flammability rated thermoplastic
Thermal Rating Factor
(RF) 1 @ 30°C
Environmental Ratings
0 to 95% RH non-condensing
Pollution degree 2
Altitude to 2000 meters
Overvoltage category II
Approvals
UL recognized component
File E488023
Meets ANSI/IEEE 57.13 and IEEE C57.13.2
Caution! Risk of electric shock or
personal injury.
Safe operation can only be
guaranteed if the transformer is
used for the purpose for which it
was designed and within the limits
of the technical specifications. When
this symbol is used, it means you
should consult all documentation to
understand the nature of potential
hazards and the action required to
avoid them.
Caution! Risk of hazardous voltage.
When operating the transformer,
certain parts may carry hazardous
live voltage (e.g., primary
conductor, secondary terminals).
The transformer should not be put
into service if the installation is not
complete.
3505 Hutchinson Road, Cumming, GA   30040
Phone: (800) 633-0405 or (770) 889-2858
Fax: (770) 889-7876
CTF-0150/0200/0400/0600-5-SA - QS - rev1.0
CTF  -  0150  -  5  -  SA
SENSOR TYPE
CTF - AC Current Transformer
RANGE
0150 - 150 : 5A ratio
0200 - 200 : 5A ratio
0400 - 400 : 5A ratio
0600 - 600 : 5A ratio
OUTPUT
5 - 0 to 5 Amps
CASE STYLE
SA - Medium Split Core
2011/65/EU
5
YEAR
X1,X2
SOURCE
LOAD
Description
CTF-SA Series current transformers produce an
output of current in proportion to the monitored
circuit current. The wave shape of the output is